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Hebden Royd Town Council 

 

 

2022/2023 

 

 

Mayor & Consort 

Councillor Jane Hoyle & Mr Kevin Hoyle 

 

1. Chitty Chitty Bang Bang Jr – St Michaels Juniors  Saturday 21st May 

Amateurs in Concert. 

2. St Pol Twinning Visit – Civic Welcome   Friday 27th May 

Hebden Bridge Picture House 

3. Hebden Bridge Twinning Society – Disco   Friday 27th May 

Mytholmroyd Community Centre. 

4. Hebden Bridge Twinning Society – Coach Trip  Saturday 28th May 

Dean Clough & the Piece Hall, Halifax. 

5. St Pol Twinning Visit – Civic Dinner & BINGO!  Saturday 28th May 

Hebden Bridge Town Hall. 

6. Rise Up Music Festival      Saturday 18th June 

7. Ways of Seeing Palestine      Saturday 18th June 

8. Calder Community Cares Shop Opening   Saturday 25th June 

9. Film Screening with Children of St Augustine’s Centre Saturday 25th June 

10. Hebden Bridge Town Hall - 10th birthday celebrations  Saturday 25th June   

11. Mayor of Normanton Civic Service   Sunday 26th June 

12. The Great Get Together      Saturday 25th June 

13. Unveiling of plaque for Richard Marshall & Geoff  Friday, 1st July  

Woodhead. 

14. Service at Mytholmroyd War Memorial to mark 100  Saturday 2nd July 

Years.    

15. E Bike'um - Mytholmroyd E Bike Festival   Sunday 3rd July 

16. Age Friendly at St Johns       Tuesday 5th July  

17. Meadows Day at High Hirst     Saturday 9th July  

18. Ukrainian Special Event     Saturday 9th July  

19. Mayors Summer Fundraiser     Friday 29 July 

20. Yorkshire Day - Keighley Town Council Monday  Monday 1 August 

21. Warstein Twinning Visit - Civic Welcome Friday  Friday 5 August 

22. Warstein Twinning Visit - HBTS Function   Friday 5 August 

23. Vintage Car Rally      Saturday 6 August  

24. Warstein Twinning Visit – HRTC Civic Function  Saturday 6 August 

25. Warstein Twinning Visit - Cragg Vale Walk Sunday Sunday 7 August  

26. Warstein Twinning Visit - Vintage Car Rally  Sunday 7 August 

27. Queens Award to Disability Support Calderdale –   Wednesday, 17 August  

Hebden Bridge Town Hall. 

28. Meeting with Cathy Reardon re: Civic Service  Friday, 2 September 

 – St Michaels Church, Mytholmroyd. 

29. Meeting with Cllr Alex Greenwood from Ripponden  Monday, 5 September 

Parish Council – Hebden Bridge Town Hall. 

30. Mytholmroyd Station Partnership Annual Celebration  Friday, 9 September 
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of Twin Stations at Bentham. 

31.  Borough Proclamation for Her Majesty Queen Sunday, 11 September 

Elizabeth II – Halifax Town Hall. 

32. Service of Commemoration of Her Majesty  Saturday, 17 September 

Queen Elizabeth II for the people of Calderdale – 

Halifax Minster. 

33. A National Moment of Reflection to mourn the passing Sunday, 18 September 

Of Her Majesty Queen Elizabeth II – Mytholmroyd  

Memorial Gardens. 

34. Anti Poverty Partnership, Cost of Living Crisis -  Thursday, 22 September 

The Shay Stadium, Halifax. 

35. Charity Screening of Alice, A Fight of Life -  Thursday, 29 September  

Hebden Bridge Picture House. 

36. Town & Parish Annual Meeting – Hebden Bridge Saturday, 1 October  

Town Hall. 

37. Ukraine Thank you Meal – Hebden Bridge Town  Sunday, 2 October 

Hall. 

38. Present Kenneth Kaberry Award – Calder Primary  Monday, 3 October 

School, Mytholrmoyd. 

39. Present Kenneth Kaberry Award – Central Street  Tuesday, 4 October 

School, Hebden Bridge. 

40. Present Kenneth Kaberry Award – Stubbings School, Wednesday, 5 October 

Hebden Bridge. 

41. Hebden Royd Town Council Mayor’s Civic Service -  Sunday, 9 October  

St Michael’s Church, Mytholmroyd. 

42. Present Kenneth Kaberry Award – Burnley Road  Monday, 17 October 

Academy, Mytholmroyd. 

43. Present Kenneth Kaberry Award – Scout Road  Monday, 17 October 

Academy, Mytholmroyd. 

44. Present Kenneth Kaberry Award – Hebden Royd  Tuesday, 18 October  

C of E School, Hebden Bridge. 

45. Hebden Bridge Junior Band AGM – Birchcliffe Centre Thursday, 20 October 

Hebden Bridge. 

46. Present Kenneth Kaberry Award – Riverside School, Friday, 21 October 

Hebden Bridge. 

47. Pumpkin Festival – Hebden Bridge Town Hall Saturday, 22 October 

48. Saddleworth Civic Service – St Chad’s Church,  Sunday, 23 October 

Uppermill. 

49. Chair the Hebden Bridge Community Association Sunday, 31 October 

Annual Meeting – Hebden Bridge Town Hall. 

50. Mytholmroyd Christmas Lights Switch On – Saturday, 19 November 

Mytholmroyd Community Centre. 

51. Hebden Bridge Christmas Lights Switch On -  Thursday, 24 November 

St George’s Square, Hebden Bridge. 

52. SMAJIC Gala Evening for Nativity the Musical -  Thursday, 24 November 

St Michael’s Church Hall, Mytholmroyd. 

53. Todmorden Choral Society Concerts, Handel’s  Sunday, 27 November 

Messiah – Todmorden Town Hall. 

54. Holme Valley Parish Council Civic Event -  Sunday, 4 December 

The New Life Church, Thongsbridge. 
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55. Riverside School year 4 speeches on the future of Tuesday, 6 December 

The ice caps – Council Chamber, Hebden Bridge  

Town Hall. 

56. Music at Walshaw Christmas Concert – Walshaw  Saturday, 10 December 

Lodge, Hardcastle Crags. 

57. Whitworth Community Carol Service – The Ashcroft Monday, 12 December 

Civic Hall, Whitworth. 

58. Cinderella Story Magic Theatre – Hebden Bridge Little Friday, 30 December 

Theatre, Hebden Bridge. 

59. Visit Birchcliffe Centre – Hebden Bridge  Monday, 16 January 

60. Cut ribbon at opening event of new bar – The Vault, Saturday, 28 January  

Hebden Bridge. 

61. Visit the Hubbub warm space – St Jame’s Church,  Tuesday, 31 January 

Cragg Vale. 

62. AGM Cragg Community Association – Robin Hood,  Tuesday, 31 January  

Cragg Vale. 

63. Meet with Julie Winham, new Auditor – Council Office, Monday, 13 February  

Hebden Bridge Town Hall. 

64. Vidual for Brianna Ghey, Happy Valley Pride -  Thursday, 16 February 

Wavy Steps, Hebden Bridge. 

65. Welcome Speech for Hebden Bridge Film Festival, The Friday, 10 March  

Launch - Hebden Bridge Town Hall. 

66. Keighley Town Council Mayor’s Civic Dinner -  Friday, 17 March  

Keighley Civic Centre, Keighley. 

67. Mayor’s Charity Ceilidh – Mytholmroyd Community  Saturday, 18 March  

Centre. 

68. Welcome Speech for Hebden Bridge Film Festival -  Friday, 24 March  

Hebden Bridge Picture House. 

69. Chair Community Meeting (Hebden Bridge Community Monday, 27 March  

Association) – Hebden Bridge Town Hall. 

70. Hebden Bridge Duck Race, Mayor to officiate at the  Monday, 10 April 

launch of the ducks into the river – Hebden Bridge. 

71. Opening and Unveiling Ceremony at High Hirst  Thursday, 20 April 

Woodmeadow. 

72. Presenting prizes at Dock Pudding competition -  Saturday, 22 April 

Mytholmroyd Community Centre. 

73. Mayor of Whitworth Civic Dinner – The Ashcroft  Saturday, 22 April 

(Civic Hall), Market Street, Whitworth, OL12 8DP. 

74. Todmorden Choral Society Mozarts Requiem and other  Saturday, 29 April 

pieces – Todmorden Town Hall. 

75. Kings Coronation Celebration at Burnley Road Academy, Friday, 5 May 

Mytholmroyd. 

76. Plant tree and present prizes at the Kings Coronation  Friday, 5 May  

Celebration at Scout Road Academy, Mytholmroyd. 

77. SPAW Sunday – Cragg Vale.  Sunday, 7 May 

78. Judge dog competitions at Hebdens Happy Hounds -  Saturday, 13 May 

Calder Holmes Park, Hebden Bridge. 

79. Mayor of Calderdale Evensong and Civic Service -  Sunday, 14 May 

Halifax Minster. 
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Deputy Mayor & Consort  

Councillor Bernice Hayes & Mr James Edmund Hayes 

 

 

1. St Pol Twinning Visit – Civic Dinner & BINGO!  Saturday, 28 May 

Hebden Bridge Town Hall. 

2. Official Opening - Rise Up    Saturday, 18 June 

3. Hiroshima Day Commemoration   Saturday, 6 August  

4. Camera Club Exhibition – Hebden Bridge Town Hall. Saturday, 27 August 

5. Lay Wreath on Remembrance Sunday – Hebden Bridge  Sunday, 13 November 

Memorial Gardens followed by service at St Jame’s Church. 

6. Carols on the Platform, Friends of Hebden Bridge Station. Saturday, 10 December 

 

 
 

    

Councillor Scott Patient 

 

1. Lay Wreath on Remembrance Sunday – Mytholmroyd  Sunday, 13 November 

Memorial Gardens followed by Refreshments at  

St Michael’s Church Hall. 

 

 

 

 

 

  


